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Message 

From: Brenda Howcutt GRO 

Sent: 08/04/2016 11:32:56 
To: Carol Ballan l -.- GRO 
Subject: RE: Extra Audit Report - 103140 - The Grange - 2015-11-20 
Attachments: 3E83803B.gif; 1B741D7C_CTRL506.png; image044.png; image045.png; image046.png; image047.png; image048.png; 

image049.png; image05O.png; image051.png; image052.png; image053.png; 640D4A23_CTRL509.png; 
image054.png; image055.png; image056.png; image057.png; image058.png; image059.png; image06O.png; 
image061.png; image062.png; image063.png; image001.png; image064.png; image065.png; image066.png; 
image067.png; image068.png; image069.png; image070.png; image071.png; image072.png; image073.png; 
image038.jpg; image039.png; image040.png; image041.png; image042.png; image043.png 

Hi Carol, 

The audit took place on the Friday and the transfer to a temp happened on the following Monday, Anjum led the 

transfer and I believe that they found a further discrepancy of around £200 which must be the figure you have. 

I'm currently supporting on site so I don't have access to any figures to confirm the amount, but Anjum would be able to 

shed more light on what the further discrepancy was for. 

Sorry I can't be more helpful 

Regards Brenda 

Sent from my Windows Phone 

From: C..aroi Ballan 

Sent: 08/04/2016 10:03 
To: Brenda Howcutl: 

Cc: Elisa Lukas 

Subject: FW: Extra Audit Report - 103140 - The Grange - 2015-11-20 

Brenda, I wonder if you can help me please 

I am dealing with this case and trying to sort out the final debt figure . I have been advised by the Former Agent Debt 

team there is an amount of £205.61 that has been entered on the account as 'linal account deficiency". Do you have 

any ideas what: that is , was it something that carne to light when the office was transferred over to the temp ? 

The audit loss I have is f:(-ii, 858.40 

Thanks 

Regards 

Carol Ballan 
Contracts Advisor - Area 10 
South East, East & South East London 

The Markets Crown Office 
Upper Floors, €/16 New York St 
Leeds. I..52. 7D. 
TeI: i GRO 

.-----
e-mail:carroL.bal arl GRO 
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From: Brenda Howcutt 
Sent: 22 November 2015 16:20 
To: Austin C Amadi; Carol Balian; Post Office Security; Michelle Stevens; Contract Admin Team; Branch Support Team 

Cc: Warren Hattrell; Alexander Todd 
Subject: Extra Audit Report - 103140 -- The Grange'- 2015-11-20 

You have been sent an Extra Audit report. 

Financial Audit Tool > Extra Report 

GRO 

Audit Lead: Brenda Howcutt 

All Auditors: Brenda Hcwcu-t; Claudette Beal 

Other Attendees: :............................................................................ .......... . 
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Cash on hand 

ATM Dispensed 

Other MOP (incl. cheques) 

Suspended Session 

ForEx (Sterling Equivalent) 

POL-0076584 
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Postage 1p-£1 

Suspense 

Spoilt Postage Labels 

Santander Cheque Pouches 
on hand 

Stock discrepancies 

Todays findings 

Outstanding debt 

TCs not processed 
TAs not processed / recd 

Net discrepancy from snapshot 

Late Transactions 

Confirmed Pending TC 
Transaction errors revealed 
Currency Revaluation 

........ .......... ......... 
£6,339.25: 1 

...... ...... ....... ....... ....... ...... . .... 

0 

09,i iZ-03 'I -Qua 

...................................... ...... ...... 
~.67yi 46 

£0.00'. 

X00 
... ....... 

t7GLIiQ :............................. .............................. 

-£344.64' 

-f.6? 126.46 

We arrived at the branch at 08:15 and introduced ourselves to a staff member, not tnon when theyarrived at 

approximately 05:30 and adhiised that we: were thereto perform an audit on behalf of Post Office Ltd. I contacted the 
Network- Business. Support Centre(NBSC) at approximately 1050 and advised that an audit would be performed .at the 
branch; and th.atit would remain closed until its conclusion. The nominated branches offered were: High St, Raz leialh. 

Harnbro.. A notice was placed on display at the branch detailing this information. I ;also asked the NBSC to notif€, the 
Outlet Intervention Office that an audit was being perfonned and that the branch would remain closed until it's 
conclusion..allcwed us.ac:cess to the secure area and was notpmsent ii the secure area whilst the audit was carried out. 
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£0.00 
was made good (no 'without prejudice' receipt needed to 

....... ....... be issued) 
. ....... 

£0'00 
was made good by cheque and a `without prejudice' 
receipt issued at the time of the audit. 

£00O 
was made good by cash and a `without prejudice' 
receipt issued at the time of the audit. 

has been sent to 'Late Account' Finance Service Centre 
161,858.40 and is to be settled in accordance with terms agreed 

with your Contracts Advisor. 

£0.00 was withdrawn at the time of the audit. 

£0.00 will be settled centrally as per standard procedure. 

POL-0076584 
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If you require any additional information, please contact inc on

POL-0076584 


